3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ ) ] ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-17-009571 30JNE201T | TB | TE
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR 8012782 s T8 176
D ECR-20-015588 02NOV2020 | JWC | TE
2151105-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL DI | ECR-22-147240 2501202 | F1 | YY
2151105-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151105-1 C TERMINATING UNLT MECHANICAL
] ] SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151105-2 D TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151105-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151105-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151105-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - *sWARNI NG
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO |
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR : } } - ﬁggg;g;w f\égtg\gjﬁggtg;\sfg igg@g;ﬁg = ggg
APPLICATOR DATA PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - -1 2119641-1  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED | 1248
CRIMP SIZE TYPE R | 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE 11.57 mm [ 0621 F R | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
INSUL |3.40 mm [.134] 0 N - LT | 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (3 R | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 2411
408-35047 L] - | N 2119580 - 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- | | - P8A494( - | AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- Tl - | - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
- T 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 8 - i i - - 2-1752354-0 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE CONTACT O0/70 TYPE TERMINAL NAME: PECEPTACLE CONTACT 070 TYPE - 1 1 - - 99311 1-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 17
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Q::;Lff INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH Q::;Lff INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W - - 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
4 00-4 50 mm 177 IN] 4 00-4 50mm IN] @ - W W - - [752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
TERMINAL (14-5087 ] - TERMINAL 114-3040 ) ] - T 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
APPL ] Qm ON APPL CAT QN - |REF |REF|REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS APPLIEDZL TERMINALS APPLIEDZ& N - ] | 2119955- | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED »113
SEAL _INSULATION SEAL INSULATION v vt ) 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE TE TERMINAL | TE TERMINAL | TE SEAL - TE SEAL IDIAMETER RANGE R | 2844907 - | POST, LOCKING 198
(A) 171630-1 171630-2 172746-1 9-172746- 1 1 4-2.4 345808- | 347661-1 172746- 1 9-172746-1 1. 4-2.4 N R R | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
(A) 171630-5 - 178210-1 [-1178210-3 I 4-2.1 - - 1782101 1-178210-3 1. 4-2.1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803607-23 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
5417681-1 r.i-1.4 3476811 r.1-1.4 R R e | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
3478741 1.6-2.4 3478741 l.6-2.4 -2l 212] 272 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
28223521 l.4-2.4 e82235e-| I 4-2.4 B R R T R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
T CRIMP HEIGHT . R | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
WIRE Ly [CRIMP HETGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /A L F=0 e e 5 | %Eé%{ﬂ%éeg%%m N T T [ [T T [ 1| 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 T57
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING Y 0 0s L oie o0 - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 156
: +/- +/-
0. 50mm? 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 6.4 i Fo PR s S Rt - | [ o[ a[ a4 4] 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
0. 30mm? 1 06+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 6.8 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ : : -2l 2022101212 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 |53
0.20mm? 1.00+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 7.4 - 1 w w w w w 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 157
R | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
R | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
-2l 212 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
|“||m| - | -] 2119652- 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
- | -] 2119653- 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- TE TERMINAL ’
[ERMINAL DATA [E CHIMP SPECIFICATION -] | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
A COMMENDEY haRe PanTe TERMINAL NAME: PECEPTACLE CONTACT O0/70 TYPE , | | | | 1803515- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::;ng INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 14
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 4.00-4 50mm IN] %) R | 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. TERMINAL ' 114-3142 - - -2l 222202 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
zﬁl MBIy PART NUMBER 2-23410-8 LOCTITE 10 THREADS OF 1TEM 242 APPLI CAT ON 7 7 7 |22 2|2 ]2 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. SPECIFICATION B T 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
R | 455888 - 3 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ — T T T T 50078 1STRIP GUIDE 54
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE SEAL INSULATION
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE S T I A O I | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED 245500 : D e e S S S N |-160¢8-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 |20
| § § 178210~ 1 1-178210-3 l.4-2.1 B e 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 347681 Li-1.4 N - T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 113
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. St e -~ [ [ | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
/N APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD | p L L O T O A O 1-306885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. , N - oo | 2119805- | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. WIRE © ng] CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHTZQ& - -
SI17F T mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING 1 RN EER | | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
0 2o 00570 05 [ 03947 0071 T N T2l 2] | 1333202-6  |ANVIL. COMBINATION 1 8
R | 3-240641-4 |SPACER 1T
R | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R | 5-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N e e ] | 1803018-3  |[CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
R | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N L2l | 1-456403-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-770-72]-71|-52)-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8RS8 ECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNETRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 3OMAY201 1 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C ) CHEN TE COHHCCJ( (' J()/
CHSK ‘] SOMAY2011 TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD SOMAY201 1 |NaMe ‘
ATLANTIC VERSITON & Deeon §ide Feed
Lrc % ] Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L : oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o : S DU R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151105 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



38

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS

RESERVED.

b [YPE
MECH

SEE DETAIL A=

FEeD SPRING STl
(SHOWN FROM R

ANTCAL

NG POSTTION
FAR SIDE)

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

S
S __—

ii ————
\\- /’

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

/N

SEE SHE

ET I

1.3 REF
I % (::)REF

SHEAR DE

):>RU

O

PRESSOR DETAIL

—= = 3.0£0.5

\WEDRU

TERMINAL

SUPPORT LOCATION

4

44 . 61£0.05

i

UREEERR (4a)e03

]
=}

il

RAM AND HOLD DOWN SET-UP

[TEM

30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

REF %1%{
s

¢
(Iab REF

REF

&WS.SiO.S

£
/////J‘I'REF

[ 1

FEED
GUIDE BY

TRACK POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

TORAT LN [)WCNCHEN SOMAY2011 :)( )7/_@/ TE Connectivity
CH§ ‘] SOMAY2011 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: T OLERANCES UNLESS APVD SOMAY 2011 |NAME ‘
- I .CRUZ Ocean Side Feed

S

0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES +-

HHHH

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

MATER I AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

A 100779 (C=2151105

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Pr

: : SCALE
oduction Drawing

[:2

SHEET

e

OF

4

REV[} 1

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 4 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R EV ‘S ‘OPQS
@ | PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SRR
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151105-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151105-? D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151105-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
*WARNING
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE
APPLICATOR DATA SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE
CRIMP SIZE TYPE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO
%?ﬁ ;jgmmﬁfii g THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR
. mm .
PPl ICATOR TNSTAUCT OnS PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS |
408-35047 [
- | | 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE CONTACT 070 TYPE TERMINAL NAME: PECEPTACLE CONTACT 070 TYPE 3\ - | P 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——LF | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH LT |  INSULATLON DIAMETER RANGE T L e o
4.00-4.50 mm [ 157-.177 IN) ) 4.00-4.50mm [.157- 177 IN] )
L 0e CCaTAL 000 - | - 2844940 -] ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
XE@M@Q%ION 1ot oAt oy ~ [REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION - | 1| -] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1o
- | | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED /0\ — TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ e - |4 | 4| 2168083-9 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE S c119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
(A) 171630-1 171630-2 172746- 1 9-172746- 1 1. 4-2 .4 345808- 1 347661-1 1727461 9-172746- 1 1. 4-2.4 - W 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
(A) 171630-5 - 178210~ | 1-178210-3 1 4-2.1 - - 178210~ 1 1-178210-3 1 4-2.1 - W 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
347681-1 1.1-1.4 3476811 1 1-1.4 - | w 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
347874~ 1.6-2.4 347874-1 1.6-2.4 \| - | | 2119955~ 1 ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
28223521 1.4-2 .4 2822352-1 [ 4-2.4 - w w 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCHKING 199
Zﬁg - 7 - | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE @ Lggy|CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
SI1ZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/t T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
0.50mm? 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 6.4 0.50mmz 1.144/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 5.1 - 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
0.30mm? 1. 06+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 6.8 0.35mmz 1.07+/-0.05 [.042+4/-.002] 6.8 - 2 | 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
0.20mm?2 1.00+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002]1 7.4 - w w 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
Nl - | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- | | 13386851 PAWL . FEED 56
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N A c168083-3  |SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 1¢.0 23
- | | 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
TERMINAL NAME : ’ : ’
i PECEPMCESONMCT 0ro TYPE - | | 811242-5 BUMPER . HOLD DOWN 51
“3L=J WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE , | | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
4.00-4.50mm [.157- 177 IN] % - | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS TERMINAL 114-3142 - - | 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FLED 48
A APPLICATION B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SPECIFICATION : :
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1752356-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zl TERMINALS APPLIEDZL -2 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 SRR SRR ] ] g%ﬁbE%E§UEﬁ&égN _ 2 2 2*2844962*8 SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 45808 : 757261 SETTYT WEW i L c84499¢-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE SRR - | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 178210~ [-178210-3 1.4-2.1 - 1 1 13509282 |STRIP GUIDE >
3476811 1.1-1.4
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . 347874- 1 1 6-7 4 - 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
58723571 WEW - | | 1-18028-2  [WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER AT - w w 51795337 STRIPPER STDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. . :
zﬁl WIRE @ ng} CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHTZﬁl N\l - | | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION | 7
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION.
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS . 0.22mm? 1.00+4/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 7.4 - W W 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 1]
N | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N | | 1333202-6  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | 3-240641-4 |SPACER 7
- | | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
- | | 5-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | | 1803018-3  [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR ITEM SUBSTITUTION LIST - w w 11558860 TSPACER CRINPLR >
PART SUBSTITUTE | | | 1-456403-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM
NUMBE R SAME AS [TEM ITEM DESCRIPTION SART NUMBER | , HEM
8-2151105-1 2151105- 1 | WIRE CRIMPER 1-1803547-7 -17-22]-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
8-2151105-2 2151105-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER 1803597-3 T e RRE R T oL L et oommar oWy SOMAT 20T C )Y/ZE;TENM“*WHY
9-2151105-11{2-2151105-1 46 BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 1803940-9 e 3OMAT 2011 N — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
9-2151105-212-2151105-2| 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 PR o OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APYD SOMAYZOTT [wave |
] CRUZ Ocean Side Feed
LUBRICATOR DELETE %D ¢\<: I Fj I <: \/ E:F% SS I ()TW = e FROBUCT SPEC wpp Licator
S h own on S h C C % S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @‘Eg bLc : SPPLTCATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . -
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151105 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL
B O //<:>RU

O

.3 REF
i::)REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= = 3.0£0.5

"H!jij
N[ T

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

I Cmmmgme (1 40)REF
35.58@0.05
]

1

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

QBMEF
‘!’RH ifi%

L T

[T 1

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

g7 < i e LG ST e
CHEK _— Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
~ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPECIEIED: APS\/[;><I SOMAY201 1 |NAME ‘
- mm _LCRUZ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he s Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (At lTontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @@mg S
MATER AL AF’\\IE\LSEHS ) = WE\GiHT _ A ‘ 00779 @EZ 1 5 1 1 O 5
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F [ | 4 OFA REVD}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_3


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_20



